# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4969375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHIPING CHEN	12/20/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN SMOORE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED		
Street Address:	2 FLOOR, BUILDING 8, NO. 16 DONGCAI INDUSTRIAL PARK		
Internal Address:	GUSHU TOWN, XIXIANG, BAO'AN DISTRICT		
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518102		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29648287	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles\_ho@barron-young.com

**BYIP** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: **GENERAL POST OFFICE** HONG KONG, HONG KONG Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RFD-1809-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 046187 FRAME: 0272** 504922629

ASSIGNI	VENT	- Patent Appl	ication	Docket Numbe	r <u>RFD-1809-USDS</u>		
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, con	prising the followin	g named inver	tors			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ Zhiping Chen INVENTOR(s)							
made an inventio	n entitled:	Electronic Cigar	ette:				
for which an appli (Selections of the A		Letters Palent of the	United State	\$			
is executed was filed in	concurrer the U.S. F	dy herewith latent and Tradems ation Senal No:					
		SHENZHEN SMO	ORE TECHNO	LOGY LIMITED			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518102 Country)							
		China					
is desirous of acq obtained therefor		entire nght, title and	i interest in an	d to said inventio	in and the Letters Patent to be		
One Dollar (\$1.00 acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Patent rights to claim pri	<ol> <li>and for seignor, in seigns, the for said in only bases</li> </ol>	other good and vali- tending to be legall a full and excusive vention, including a	able consider / bound, here! right, title and il divisions, co siters Patent, i	ation, the receipt by sells, assigns, interest in and to ntinuations, and notuding reissues	and transfers to Assignee, its said invention, all applications continuations-in-part thereof, all s, to be obtained therefor,		
		mants that no assig would conflict with			umbrance has been or will be		
a legal represent possession relati thereto, to execut countries in the n instrument	ative there ng to the e all instru ame of the	of, to supply all info naking and practice iments proper to pa i Assignes, and to e	rmation and e of said invent tent the invent execute all inst	vidence of which ion, to testify in a ion in the United ruments proper t	e or its successors or assigns or the Assignor has knowledge or my legal proceeding relating States of America and foreign o carry out the intent of this		
in wines	s whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on I	ne day indicated	below		
	Typed o	Printed Name	8	gnature	Date		
SIGNATURE	Zhij	)ing Chen	*-31	2000 W	× 2-17-12-24		

PATENT REEL: 046187 FRAME: 0273

× RECORDED: 05/21/2018